QUALITATIVE
MIND

Professional Training

THE SOURCE

The essential qualitative technique
sourcebook.

© 2020 by Genesis Consulting. All Rights Reserved worldwide
under the Berne Convention. While you are welcome to share some
of the techniques, the eBook as a whole may not be copied or
distributed. If you have this file (or a printout) and didn’t pay for it,
you are depriving the author and publisher of their rightful
royalties. Please pay for your copy by purchasing it

at www.qualitativemind.com

Joanna Chrzanowska FMRS

Cover image by Arek Socha Pixabay

ISBN
o ‘H ““““H“H “ “‘l |“ ““H“Hl‘“ ‘H

978-1-8380526-1-4


http://www.qualitativemind.com/
Image%20by%20%3ca%20href=%22https:/pixabay.com/users/qimono-1962238/?utm_source=link-attribution&amp;utm_medium=referral&amp;utm_campaign=image&amp;utm_content=1713304%22%3eArek%20Socha%3c/a%3e%20from%20%3ca%20href=%22https://pixabay.com/?utm_source=link-attribution&amp;utm_medium=referral&amp;utm_campaign=image&amp;utm_content=1713304%22%3ePixabay%3c/a%3e

Reinstating the role of ‘projectives’ in the new world of the
nonconscious

‘Projectives’ or projective, enabling, sorting, and visualising techniques
deserve to be used and valued by qualitative researchers and their
clients. There are many more techniques than are commonly in use, they
need proper interpretation; and sceptical clients can be won over when
they realise they are far more than just games. Projectives, however, are

messy to deal with, hard to categorise and too numerous to remember.

So here is a book for inspiration, help in choosing, guidance on using,
and a little bit of theory to help explain their value. I've added a few that
are methods rather than techniques. These are valuable and can be used

for a pilot study or for additional insight.

For a quick start, go to Choosing the right techniques, and then click or

CTRL click through directly to the ones that interest you. There are

links embedded in the text and the footnotes.

Or you can scan the Contents page.

There is a short orientation on projectives and the nonconscious that

will help you with terminology, and there is a longer discussion of

relevant theory in the last section.

Finally there is a reading list if you want to follow up on any specific

aspects.

Joanna Chrzanowska, FMRS,



Contents

Introduction: why do we need these techniques? 5

What is Projection?

Different versions of the unconscious/nonconscious

Choosing the right techniques

Quick guide to what you can use online

General considerations for using them online

Using and analysing the techniques

How to analyse projectives

Suggested reading for this section

List of tools and techniques

O ® N oUW e

NN N DN N NNDN R R B R o |1 | | | |
N O U R W NP SO ®NO U A WN RO

Analogies and Metaphors

Archetypes (and Fairy Tales)

Balloon Game/Life Raft/ Island

The Blob Tree

Bubble drawings

The Courtroom/ Conflict Groups/ Debates
Diaries and ‘experience sampling’

Customer journeys / timelines / process analysis

Disruptive techniques

Enabling precursor techniques
Enhanced recall interviewing
Graffiti

Guided imagery/Brand room/Planet/HQ
Implicit Association Test (IAT)
Intuitive collage

Kelly or Repertory grid

Laddering (a.k.a. Means-End Chain)
Magic Shelf

Mapping

Me Maps/Planetarium
Myers-Briggs for brand personality

Eulogy/School report/Job application/ Awards, etc.

Observation, auto-ethnography, etc.
Personification/Brand party/families

Projective questioning

Psychodrawing (free drawing) and clay modelling

Role play, Simulation and Enactment

6
6
9
12
13
14
16
16

18
18
20
26
28
30
33
35
37
43
44
46
48
49
51
52
56
60
67
68
70
72
75
77
81
85
86
89



28. Self-scripts 93
29. Sentence completion 94
30. Snakes and Ladders 96
31. Storytelling 98
32. LEGO ©Serious Play© 101
33. User image 104
34. Word association/mind mapping 107
35. Visual thinking 111
Briefing notes on key theories 112
36. Versions of the unconscious/nonconscious 112
37. Behavioural economics and Systems 1 and 2 117
38. The adaptive unconscious 122
39. Needs and motivations 125
40. Moments of Identity or Need States 128
41. The basics of Personal Construct Psychology (PCP) for Kelly grid

and Laddering 128
42. Social Psychology 130
43. Models of how brands work 132
44. Working with habits 134
45. What are heuristics? 134
46. Essentials of memory 136
47. Segmenting and Classifying 140

Books for further reading 141



