



## THE SOURCE

The essential qualitative technique sourcebook.

© 2020 by Genesis Consulting. All Rights Reserved worldwide under the Berne Convention. While you are welcome to share some of the techniques, the eBook as a whole may not be copied or distributed. If you have this file (or a printout) and didn't pay for it, you are depriving the author and publisher of their rightful royalties. Please pay for your copy by purchasing it at <a href="www.qualitativemind.com">www.qualitativemind.com</a> Joanna Chrzanowska FMRS

Cover image by Arek Socha Pixabay

ISBN 978-1-8380526-1-4



## Reinstating the role of 'projectives' in the new world of the nonconscious

'Projectives' or projective, enabling, sorting, and visualising techniques deserve to be used and valued by qualitative researchers and their clients. There are many more techniques than are commonly in use, they need proper interpretation; and sceptical clients can be won over when they realise they are far more than just games. Projectives, however, are messy to deal with, hard to categorise and too numerous to remember.

So here is a book for inspiration, help in choosing, guidance on using, and a little bit of theory to help explain their value. I've added a few that are methods rather than techniques. These are valuable and can be used for a pilot study or for additional insight.

For a quick start, go to <u>Choosing the right techniques</u>, and then click or **CTRL click** through directly to the ones that interest you. There are links embedded in the text and the footnotes.

Or you can scan the **Contents** page.

There is a <u>short orientation on projectives and the nonconscious</u> that will help you with terminology, and there is a longer <u>discussion of relevant theory</u> in the last section.

Finally there is a <u>reading list</u> if you want to follow up on any specific aspects.

Joanna Chrzanowska, FMRS,

## Contents

Introduction: why do we need these techniques?	5	
What is Projection?	6	
Different versions of the unconscious/nonconscious	6	
Choosing the right techniques		
Quick guide to what you can use online	12	
General considerations for using them online	13	
Using and analysing the techniques		
How to analyse projectives	16	
Suggested reading for this section	16	
List of tools and techniques	18	
1. Analogies and Metaphors	18	
2. Archetypes (and Fairy Tales)	20	
3. Balloon Game/Life Raft/ Island	26	
4. The Blob Tree	28	
5. Bubble drawings	30	
6. The Courtroom/ Conflict Groups/ Debates	33	
7. Diaries and 'experience sampling'	35	
8. Customer journeys / timelines / process analysis	37	
9. Disruptive techniques	43	
10. Enabling precursor techniques	44	
11. Enhanced recall interviewing	46	
12. Graffiti	48	
13. Guided imagery/Brand room/Planet/HQ	49	
14. Implicit Association Test (IAT)	51	
15. Intuitive collage	52	
16. Kelly or Repertory grid	56	
17. Laddering (a.k.a. Means-End Chain)	60	
18. Magic Shelf	67	
19. Mapping	68	
20. Me Maps/Planetarium	70	
21. Myers–Briggs for brand personality	72	
22. Eulogy/School report/Job application/ Awards, etc.	75	
23. Observation, auto-ethnography, etc.	77	
24. Personification/Brand party/families	81	
25. Projective questioning	85	
26. Psychodrawing (free drawing) and clay modelling	86	
27. Role play, Simulation and Enactment	89	

28.	Self-scripts	93
29.	Sentence completion	94
30.	Snakes and Ladders	96
31.	Storytelling	98
32.	LEGO ©Serious Play©	101
33.	User image	104
34.	Word association/mind mapping	107
35.	Visual thinking	111
Brie	efing notes on key theories	112
36.	Versions of the unconscious/nonconscious	112
37.	Behavioural economics and Systems 1 and 2	117
38.	The adaptive unconscious	122
39.	Needs and motivations	125
40.	Moments of Identity or Need States	128
41.	The basics of Personal Construct Psychology (PCP) for Kelly g	grid
and	Laddering	128
42.	Social Psychology	130
43.	Models of how brands work	132
44.	Working with habits	134
45.	What are heuristics?	134
46.	Essentials of memory	136
47.	Segmenting and Classifying	140
Bool	ks for further reading	141